# L24000381512

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UF	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



000430421910

05/24/24--01022--004 ++130.00



June 14, 2024

CAROLINE LARSON 7901 KINGSPOINTE PKWY STE 17 ORLANDO, FL 32819 US

SUBJECT: GINGA COMPANY LLC Ref. Number: W24000090619

There is a fee of \$20.00 due.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 924A00013013

#### COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Section vision of Corporation	s		
SURJECT	GINGA COMPAN'	Y LLC		
., ., ., ., ., .,	· -	Nan	ie of Limited Liabi	lity Company
Dear Sir o	r Madam:			
The enclos	sed Articles of Domes	tication <u>of a Non</u>	-U.S. Entity an	d fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please retu	ırn all correspondence	concerning this	natter to the fol	lowing:
CAROLIN	E LARSON			
	Nar	ne of Person		-
LARSON	ACCOUNTING GROU	IP		
	Fir	m/Company		-
7901 KING	GSPOINTE PKWY STI	÷ 17		
		Address		-
ORLAND	O FL 32819			
<u> </u>	City/S	tate and Zip Code		-
assistant2.	larson@larsonacc.com			
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual re	eport notification)	<del></del>
For furthe	r information concerr	ing this matter, p	lease call:	
CAROLIN	E LARSON		407 at (	370 3686
	Name of Person		Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
N	<u> Iailing Address:</u>			Street Address:
	ew Filing Section			New Filing Section
	ovision of Corporati	ons		Division of Corporations
P	.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	
				Tallahassee, FI. 32303
		Articles of Dom		\$25
		Articles of Orga		\$125
		Total to Domest	icate and file:	\$150

# Articles of Conversion For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: GINGA COMPANY LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
01/31/2023
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: GINGA LABS LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 28	day of JUNE	20_24
Signature of .	Authorized Representative of	Limited Liability Company:
Signature of A	Authorized Representative. The	ago Castro Neves
Printed Name:	Nuthorized Representative: The THIAGO CASTRO NEVES	Title: AMBR
		ity: [See below for required signature(s)]
		[see sellow for required signature(s)]
Signature: //u	THIAGO CASTRO NEVES	Title: AMBR
rimed Name:	THIAGO CASTRO NEVES	TILLE: MINDY
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Printed Name:		Title:
_		
Signature:	<del> </del>	
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		Title:
rimed ivame.		11ttc
<u>If Florida Cor</u>		
	hairman, Vice Chairman, Directo	
II Directors or	Officers have not been selected,	an Incorporator must sign.
<u>If Florida Ger</u>	neral Partnership or Limited Li	ability Partnership:
Signature of or	ne General Partner.	
teri t.	ta in a lite in the same	Alle Te to AB
	<u>nited Partnership or Limited Li</u> ALL General Partners.	ability Limited Partnership:
orginatures or <u>F</u>	VEL Ocheral Parmers.	
All others:		
Signature of an	authorized person.	
Fees:		
Article	s of Conversion:	\$25.00
	or Florida Articles of Organizati	
	ed Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certific	cate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:		
GINGA LABS LLC			
(Must contain the words	"Limited Liability Comp	any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street add	dress of the principa	d office of the Limite	d Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Ma	iling Address:	
3800 EDGEWATER DR		0 EDGEWATER DR	
ORLANDO, FL 32804	ORI	LANDO, FL 32804	
	<del></del>		<del></del>
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve business entity with an active Florida registr  The name and the Florida street ac  THIAGO CAST	ation.) Idress of the registe RO NEVES	_	
	Name		
3800 EDGEWA			
Florida street	address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	
ORLANDO	F	Zip	
	City	Zip	
Having been named as registere liability company at the place registered agent and agree to act statutes relating to the proper a accept the obligations of my p	d agent and to accept designated in this c t in this capacity. If and complete perfort	ot service of process fo ertificate. I hereby acc further agree to compl nance of my duties, an	cept the appointment as ly with the provisions of all nd I am familiar with and
Thiago Castr	Agent's Signature		
Registered	Agent's Signature	(REQUIRED)	

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	THIAGO CASTRO NEVES
AMDIX	3800 EDGEWATER DR
	ORLANDO, FL 32804
	ONEANDO, I E 32004
<del> </del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Thiago Castro Neves	
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fel
THIAGO CASTRO NEVES	
Ty	ped or printed name of signee
	Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

--